Office of the Chapter 13 Trustee

Eastern District of California

Lilian G. Tsang, Trustee

P.O. Box 3051 Modesto, California 95353-3051

Website: www.mod13.com Email: info@mod13.com Tel: (209) 576-1954 Fax: (209) 576-7984

April 12, 2024

NEW CHAPTER 13 PAYMENT ADDRESS FOR LILIAN G. TSANG, CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE

Effective for your next chapter 13 plan payment and all future plan payments, all Chapter 13 bankruptcy plan payments for Trustee Lilian G. Tsang must be mailed to a new address.

If you are currently using TFS or MoneyGram to submit your plan payments, then you do NOT need to take any action.

If you are currently mailing your payments to the Trustee, the new address for payments is:

Lilian G. Tsang Chapter 13 Trustee P.O. Box 104 Memphis, TN 38101-0104

The Trustee's office is not moving. We are still located in Modesto, California. All letters and correspondence should still be mailed to P.O. Box 3051, Modesto CA 95353-3051. Plan payments, however, are no longer to be sent to Modesto, California but should now be mailed to our bank's lock box processing center in Memphis, Tennessee.

Just as in the past, payments sent overnight via FedEx or UPS will not be accepted as these packages cannot be delivered to a P.O. Box. There is no street address in Memphis that will accept payments, and items sent via FedEx or UPS will be returned to you at your expense. Overnight payments may only be sent via the U.S. Postal Service.

This change of address does not affect payments to any other Chapter 13 Trustee. The new address applies only to Trustee Lilian G. Tsang in Modesto, CA.

Please contact the Trustee's office at (209) 576-1954 or our website: www.mod13.com if you have any questions.